

FIR No. 10/16
PS Special Cell
State Vs Manjeet Singh & Others

01.12.2018

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Krishna Devi not produced from Kapurthala Jail, Punjab.
Other two accused produced from JC.
Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Manjeet Singh.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Proxy Counsel for accused Krishna Devi.
Ld. Counsel for accused Satnam Singh is not available.
No PW is present.

A request is received on behalf of PW 9/ASI Hawa Singh seeking exemption on the ground that he was unable to appear being busy in investigation of case FIR No. 141/18 PS Special Cell U/s 21/61/85 NDPS Act. Let he be summoned afresh for the next date.

No report is received back on production warrants issued against accused Krishna Devi despite being sent through DIG (Prisons). Even no report is received back on show cause notice issued to Jail Superintendent concerned in respect of non production of accused Krishna Devi.

Let fresh production warrants be issued for appearance of accused Krishna Devi through IG (Prisons) concerned for the next date.

Let fresh show cause notice be also issued to Jail Superintendent concerned for non compliance in respect of non production of accused Krishna Devi for the next date.

Re-list for RPE on 10.01.2019 and 22.01.2019 (dates already fixed).

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/01.12.2018