

SC no. 263/18
FIR no. 18/18
PS: Special Cell
State Vs. Virender Pal Singh & Ors.

22.02.2019

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Aneesh Ahmed and Ashfaq Khan are on bail with Sh. S.K. Santoshi, Id. Advocate.

Accused Ram Nath on bail.

Accused Virender Pal Singh on bail with learned counsel Sh. K.J. S.Maan learned Advocate.

Accused Parvej produced in J.C.

Accused Kayum is proclaimed offender.

Part arguments on bail application of accused Parvej and on the point of charge heard.

It is stated by Id. PP that FSL has not been received and IO will file supplementary charge sheet accompanied with FSL report within a month.

As prayed, matter is adjourned for awaiting supplementary charge sheet accompanied with FSL report, consideration on charge and arguments on the bail application of accused Parvej on 23.03.2019.

(Anil Antil)

Addl. Sessions Judge -04,
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts,
New Delhi/22.02.2019