

SC No. 263/18

State Vs. Virender Pal Singh & Ors.

FIR No. 18/18

PS: Special Cell

03.05.2019

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Additional PP for the State.

All accused on bail are present with Sh. K.J.S. Maan,

Advocate for accused Virender Pal Singh and Parvez, Sh.

Sanjeev Malik, Advocate for accused Anees hAhmad, Ms.

Shivani Mehta, Advocate for accused Ashfaq Khan and Sh.

Nitin Joshi, Advocate for accused Ramnath.

IO is present. He seeks some more time to file supplementary charge sheet. Let, the same be positively filed within two weeks.

Be put up for consideration of charge on 11.07.2019.

(Anil Antil)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04,

New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts

New Delhi/03.05.2019